JMJ Woodworking 12 Car 2024

Final Entry List

No Crew Car CC Class Club Entrant/Sponsor

1 Gavin Smith/ Mike Petch Ford Focus 1.0 0 E Beverley & District Motor Club Ltd

2 Mark Edwards/ Richard Vincent Vauxhall Astra 0O E BDMC

3 Neil Paylor/ James Greenhough BMW 120 0 S BDMCYWMC

4 Tammy Mathison / Oliver Mathison Ford Focus 0O S Bdmc

5 Andy Rowe/ Cat Lund Skoda Octavia 0O N BDMC

6 Allan Norton/ Paul Williamson Ford Focus ST170 O N De Lacy/ Beverley

7 Ollie Smith/ Simone Wallis Ford Fiesta 0 N BDMC

8 Edward Cartledge / Amy Wolstenholme Citroen C2 0O N Malton/De lacy

9 John Bird/ Phil Bramma Ford Focus ST170 0 N Malton
10 Ben Marsh/ Andy Stewart MG MG3 0O N BDMC
11 Tony Purdy/ Tom Purdy Ford Fiesta1600cc O N BDMC

There are 11 entries, and 9 starters

Entries shown like this are non-starters

These results became Final on Friday 6th December 2024 at 14:35 GMT and were signed by Matthew Atkinson (Clerk of the Course)


https://www.bdmc.org.uk/12-cars
https://www.bdmc.org.uk/12-cars

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.



https://www.rallies.info/
mailto:rallies@rallies.info

Car Cls
10 N
3 S

1 E

2 E

5 N

8 N

9 N

Crew

Ben Marsh/
Andy Stewart

Neil Paylor/
James
Greenhough

Gavin Smith/
Mike Petch

Mark
Edwards/
Richard
Vincent
Andy Rowe/
Cat Lund
Edward
Cartledge /
Amy
Wolstenholme
John Bird/
Phil Bramma

Final

JMJ Woodworking 12 Car 2024

Individual Times

MTC STC STC STC STC STC STC STC STC

1 2
5:57

1:31

1:29

2:25

2:30

2:43

2:10

3

0:17

4 5 6 7 8 9
2:19 1:20 2:07

1:00 0:34

0:54

0:35

0:34

6:00 1:00

0:44 0:55

STC10
0:05

9:35

0:05

In Position Order

to STC 23

NTC STC STC STC STC STC NTC STC NTC

11

1F

12

2:22

0:21

0:34

0:40

0:11

0:50

13
0:33

1F

1F

1F

14

1:06

15
0:46

16

17

18
2:40

1¢


https://www.bdmc.org.uk/12-cars
https://www.bdmc.org.uk/12-cars

MTC STC STC STC STC STC STC STC STC NTC STC STC STC STC STC NTC STC NTC

Car ClIs Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 STC10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 1¢
4 S Tammy 7:04 3:11 1:00 0:15 0:37 1:40 1F 1F 2:00
Mathison /
Oliver
Mathison
11 N Tony Purdy/ 8:30 0:56 3:00 2:28 10:00 1F 0:46 1:30

TAnr~ NiavrAhs

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

These results became Final on Friday 6th December 2024 at 14:35 GMT and were signed by Matthew Atkinson (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.



https://www.rallies.info/
mailto:rallies@rallies.info

Car Cls
1 E
2 E
3 S
4 S
5 N
6 N

Crew

Gavin Smith/
Mike Petch
Mark
Edwards/
Richard
Vincent

Neil Paylor/
James
Greenhough
Tammy
Mathison /
Oliver
Mathison
Andy Rowe/
Cat Lund
Allan Norton/
Paul
Williamson
Ollie Smith/
Simone Wallis

JMJ Woodworking 12 Car 2024

Final

MTC STC STC STC STC STC STC STC STC

1

2
1:29

2:25

1:31

7:04

2:30

3 4 5 6 7 8 9
0:54

0:35

1:00 0:34

3:11 1:00 0:15

0:34

Individual Times

STC10

0:37

9:35

In Starting Order

to STC 23

NTC STC STC STC STC STC NTC STC NTC

11

12
0:34

0:21

1:40

0:40

13
1F

1F

1F

1F

14

15

16

17 18

1F 2:00

1¢


https://www.bdmc.org.uk/12-cars
https://www.bdmc.org.uk/12-cars

MTC STC STC STC STC STC STC STC STC NTC STC STC STC STC STC NTC STC NTC

Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 STC10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 1¢
8 N Edward 2:43 0:17 6:00 1:00 0:11
Cartledge /
Amy
Wolstenholme
9 N John Bird/ 2:10 0:44 0:55 0:05 1F 0:50 1:06
Phil Bramma
10 N Ben Marsh/ 5:57 2:19 1:.20 2:07 0:05 2:22 0:33 0:46 2:40
Andy Stewart
11 N Tony Purdy/ 8:30 0:56 3:00 2:28 10:00 1F 0:46 1:30

TAnr~ DA,

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

These results became Final on Friday 6th December 2024 at 14:35 GMT and were signed by Matthew Atkinson (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.



https://www.rallies.info/
mailto:rallies@rallies.info

JMJ Woodworking 12 Car 2024
Final Individual Times in Class Order to STC 23

MTC STC STC STC STC STC STC STC STC NTC STC STC STC STC STC NTC STC NTC
Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 STC10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 1¢
Class E
1 E Gavin Smith/ 1:29 0:54 0:34 1F
Mike Petch
2 E Mark 2:25 0:35 1F
Edwards/
Richard
Vincent
Class N
10 N Ben Marsh/ 5:57 2:19 1:20 2:07 0:05 2:22 0:33 0:46 2:40
Andy Stewart
5 N Andy Rowe/ 2:30 0:34 9:35 0:40
Cat Lund
8 N Edward 2:43 0:17 6:00 1:00 0:11
Cartledge /
Amy
Wolstenholme
9 N John Bird/ 2:10 0:44 0:55 0:05 1F 0:50 1:06
Phil Bramma
11 N Tony Purdy/ 8:30 0:56 3:00 2:28 10:00 1F 0:46 1:30
Tom Purdy

Class S


https://www.bdmc.org.uk/12-cars
https://www.bdmc.org.uk/12-cars

MTC STC STC STC STC STC STC STC STC NTC STC STC STC STC STC NTC STC NTC

Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 STC10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

3 S Neil Paylor/ 1:31 1:00 0:34 0:21 1F
James
Greenhough

4 S Tammy 7:04 3:11 1:00 0:15 0:37 1:40 1F 1F 2:00
Mathison /
Oliver

NAathicnAan

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

These results became Final on Friday 6th December 2024 at 14:35 GMT and were signed by Matthew Atkinson (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.

1¢


https://www.rallies.info/
mailto:rallies@rallies.info

JMJ Woodworking 12 Car 2024
Final Overall Results In Position Order to STC 23

Total Cls OIA Diff from Diff from

Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos Leader car ahead
10 N Ben Marsh/ Andy Stewart MG MG3 23:41 1 1

3 S Neil Paylor/ James Greenhough BMW 120 1F 7:46 1 2 +27:30:45 +27:30:45

1 E Gavin Smith/ Mike Petch Ford Focus 1.0 1F 7:57 1 3 +27:30:56 +0:11

2 E Mark Edwards/ Richard Vincent Vauxhall Astra 1F 8:37 2 4 +27:31:36 +0:40

5 N Andy Rowe/ Cat Lund Skoda Octavia 1F 14:47 2 5 +27:37:46 +6:10

8 N Edward Cartledge / Amy Wolstenholme Citroen C2 1F 17:46 3 6 +27:40:45 +2:59

9 N John Bird/ Phil Bramma Ford Focus ST170 2F 6:10 4 7 +1F 27:29:09 +27:35:04

4 S Tammy Mathison / Oliver Mathison Ford Focus 2F 16:47 2 8 +1F 27:39:46 +10:37

11 N Tony Purdy/ Tom Purdy Ford Fiesta 1600cc 2F 36:05 5 9 +2F 12:24 +19:18

These results became Final on Friday 6th December 2024 at 14:35 GMT and were signed by Matthew Atkinson (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.



https://www.rallies.info/
mailto:rallies@rallies.info
https://www.bdmc.org.uk/12-cars
https://www.bdmc.org.uk/12-cars

JMJ Woodworking 12 Car 2024
Final Overall Results in Starting Order to STC 23

Total Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos
1 E Gavin Smith/ Mike Petch Ford Focus 1.0 1F 7:57 1 3

2 E Mark Edwards/ Richard Vincent Vauxhall Astra 1F 8:37 2 4

3 S Neil Paylor/ James Greenhough BMW 120 1F 7:46 1 2

4 S Tammy Mathison / Oliver Mathison Ford Focus 2F 16:47 2 8

5 N Andy Rowe/ Cat Lund Skoda Octavia 1F 14:47 2 5

8 N Edward Cartledge / Amy Wolstenholme Citroen C2 1F 17:46 3 6

9 N John Bird/ Phil Bramma Ford Focus ST170 2F 6:10 4 7
10 N Ben Marsh/ Andy Stewart MG MG3 23:41 1 1
11 N Tony Purdy/ Tom Purdy Ford Fiesta 1600cc 2F 36:05 5 9

These results became Final on Friday 6th December 2024 at 14:35 GMT and were signed by Matthew Atkinson (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.



https://www.rallies.info/
mailto:rallies@rallies.info
https://www.bdmc.org.uk/12-cars
https://www.bdmc.org.uk/12-cars

JMJ Woodworking 12 Car 2024
Final Overall Results in Class Order to STC 23

Total Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos
Class E
1 E Gavin Smith/ Mike Petch Ford Focus 1.0 1F 7:57
2 E Mark Edwards/ Richard Vincent Vauxhall Astra 1F 8:37 2 4
Class N
10 N Ben Marsh/ Andy Stewart MG MG3 23:41 1 1
N Andy Rowe/ Cat Lund Skoda Octavia 1F 14:47 2 5
N Edward Cartledge / Amy Wolstenholme Citroen C2 1F 17:46 3 6
N John Bird/ Phil Bramma Ford Focus ST170 2F 6:10 4 7
11 N Tony Purdy/ Tom Purdy Ford Fiesta 1600cc 2F 36:05 5 9
Class S
3 S Neil Paylor/ James Greenhough BMW 120 1F 7:46
4 S Tammy Mathison / Oliver Mathison Ford Focus 2F 16:47 2

These results became Final on Friday 6th December 2024 at 14:35 GMT and were signed by Matthew Atkinson (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - emalil rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.



https://www.rallies.info/
mailto:rallies@rallies.info
https://www.bdmc.org.uk/12-cars
https://www.bdmc.org.uk/12-cars

JMJ Woodworking 12 Car 2024

Final Position on each Section to STC 23

MTC 1 STC 2 STC 3 STC4 STC5 STC6 STC 7 STC 8 STC9 STC10 STC 12 ST
Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Cal

1 1 1 1:29 1 1 1 1 1 1 4 015 1 2 <
2 2 3 131 2 2 2 2 2 2 3 034 2 8 011 ¢
3 3 9 2210 3 3 3 3 3 5 5 034 3 3 021 ¢
4 4 2 225 4 4 4 4 5 9 2 035 8 1 034 1C
5 5 5 230 5 5 5 5 8 3 1:00 1 054 11 5 0:40 ]
6 8 8 243 9 8 8 8 9 4 1:.00 9 055 9 005 9 050 =
7 9 10 557 10 9 9 9 044 10 10 1:20 8 1:.00 10 005 4 140 =
8 10 4 7:04 11 10 10 11 056 11 11 3:00 10 2:07 4 037 10 2:22 ¢
9 11 11 830 8 0:17 11 11 10 2119 4 311 8 600 11 228 5 9:35 11 10:00 11

These results became Final on Friday 6th December 2024 at 14:35 GMT and were signed by Matthew Atkinson (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.



https://www.rallies.info/
mailto:rallies@rallies.info
https://www.bdmc.org.uk/12-cars
https://www.bdmc.org.uk/12-cars

JMJ Woodworking 12 Car 2024

Final Position after each Section
MTC 1 STC 2 STC 3 STC4 STC5 STC6 STC 7 STC 8 STC9
Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
1 1 1 1:29 1 1:29 1 1:29 1 1:29 1 1:29 1 1:29 1 1:29 1 2:23
2 2 3 131 3 131 3 131 3 131 3 131 3 131 2 225 2 3:.00
3 3 9 2:10 9 2:10 9 2:10 9 2:10 2 225 2 225 5 2:30 5 3:04
4 4 2 225 2 225 2 2:25 2 225 5 2:30 5 2:30 3 231 3 305
5 5 5 2:30 5 2:30 5 2:30 5 2:30 9 254 9 254 9 254 9 3:49
6 8 8 2:43 8 3:00 8 3:00 8 3:00 8 3:00 8 3:00 8 9:.00 8 10:00
7 9 10 557 10 5:57 10 557 10 5:57 4 7:04 10 8:16 10 9:36 4 11:30
8 10 4 7:04 4 7:04 4 7:04 4 7:04 10 8:16 11 9:26 4 11:15 10 11:43
9 11 11 830 11 830 11 830 11 8:30 11 9:26 4 10:15 11 12:26 11 1454

to STC 23
STC10 STC 12 S
Car Time Car Time C

1 2:23 1 257

2 3:00 2 3:00

3 3:05 3 3:26

9 354 8 10:11

8 10:00 5 13:19
10 11:48 4 13:47

4 12:07 10 14:10

5 12:39 11 24:54
11 14:54 9 1F

4:44

These results became Final on Friday 6th December 2024 at 14:35 GMT and were signed by Matthew Atkinson (Clerk of the Course)


https://www.bdmc.org.uk/12-cars
https://www.bdmc.org.uk/12-cars

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.



https://www.rallies.info/
mailto:rallies@rallies.info

JMJ Woodworking 12 Car 2024
Final Awards to STC 23

Award No Crew Car

These results became Final on Friday 6th December 2024 at 14:35 GMT and were signed by Matthew Atkinson (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.



https://www.rallies.info/
mailto:rallies@rallies.info
https://www.bdmc.org.uk/12-cars
https://www.bdmc.org.uk/12-cars

JMJ Woodworking 12 Car 2024
Final Retirements In Starting Order to STC 23

MTC STC STC STC STC STC STC STC STC NTC STC STC STC STC STC NTC STC NTC S1
Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 STCi10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 .
6 N Allan
Norton/
Paul
Williamson
7 N Ollie
Smith/
Simone
Wallis

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

These results became Final on Friday 6th December 2024 at 14:35 GMT and were signed by Matthew Atkinson (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.



https://www.rallies.info/
mailto:rallies@rallies.info
https://www.bdmc.org.uk/12-cars
https://www.bdmc.org.uk/12-cars

