

# JMJ Woodworking 12 Car 2024 Final Entry List

No	Crew	Car	СС	Class	Club	Entrant/Sponsor
1	Gavin Smith/ Mike Petch	Ford Focus 1.0	0	Е	Beverley & District Motor Club Ltd	
2	Mark Edwards/ Richard Vincent	Vauxhall Astra	0	Е	BDMC	
3	Neil Paylor/ James Greenhough	BMW 120	0	S	BDMC YWMC	
4	Tammy Mathison / Oliver Mathison	Ford Focus	0	S	Bdmc	
5	Andy Rowe/ Cat Lund	Skoda Octavia	0	N	BDMC	
6	Allan Norton/ Paul Williamson	Ford Focus ST170	0	Ν	De Lacy / Beverley	
7	Ollie Smith/ Simone Wallis	Ford Fiesta	0	Ν	BDMC	
8	Edward Cartledge / Amy Wolstenholme	Citroen C2	0	N	Malton / De lacy	
9	John Bird/ Phil Bramma	Ford Focus ST170	0	N	Malton	
10	Ben Marsh/ Andy Stewart	MG MG3	0	N	BDMC	
11	Tony Purdy/ Tom Purdy	Ford Fiesta 1600cc	0	N	BDMC	

There are 11 entries, and 9 starters

Entries shown like this are non-starters

These results became Final on Friday 6th December 2024 at 14:35 GMT and were signed by Matthew Atkinson (Clerk of the Course)



Final Individual Times in Position Order to STC 23

			MTC	STC	STC	STC	STC	STC	STC	STC	STC		NTC	STC	STC	STC	STC	STC	NTC	STC	NTC
Car	Cls	Crew	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	STC10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18	19
10	N	Ben Marsh/ Andy Stewart		5:57				2:19		1:20	2:07	0:05		2:22	0:33		0:46			2:40	
3	S	Neil Paylor/ James Greenhough		1:31						1:00	0:34			0:21	1F						
1	Е	Gavin Smith/ Mike Petch		1:29							0:54			0:34	1F						
2	E	Mark Edwards/ Richard Vincent		2:25							0:35				1F						
5	N	Andy Rowe/ Cat Lund		2:30							0:34	9:35		0:40							
8	N	Edward Cartledge / Amy Wolstenholme		2:43	0:17					6:00	1:00			0:11							
9	N	John Bird/ Phil Bramma		2:10				0:44			0:55	0:05	1F	0:50		1:06					

			MTC	STC	STC	STC	STC	STC	STC	STC	STC		NTC	STC	STC	STC	STC	STC	NTC	STC	NTC
Car	Cls	Crew	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	STC10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18	19
4	S			7:04					3:11	1:00	0:15	0:37		1:40	1F				1F	2:00	
		Mathison / Oliver																			
		Mathison																			
11	N	Tony Purdy/		8:30				0:56		3:00	2:28			10:00	1F		0:46			1:30	

Times shown *like this* are notional or penalised

These results became Final on Friday 6th December 2024 at 14:35 GMT and were signed by Matthew Atkinson (Clerk of the Course)



Final Individual Times in Starting Order to STC 23

			МТС	STC	STC	STC	STC	STC	STC	STC	STC		NTC	STC	STC	STC	STC	STC	NTC	STC	NTC
Car	Cls	Crew	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	STC10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18	19
1	Е	Gavin Smith/ Mike Petch		1:29							0:54			0:34	1F						
2	E	Mark Edwards/ Richard Vincent		2:25							0:35				1F						
3	S	Neil Paylor/ James Greenhough		1:31						1:00	0:34			0:21	1F						
4	S	Tammy Mathison / Oliver Mathison		7:04					3:11	1:00	0:15	0:37		1:40	1F				1F	2:00	
5	N	Andy Rowe/ Cat Lund		2:30							0:34	9:35		0:40							
6	N	Allan Norton/ Paul Williamson																			
7	N	Ollie Smith/ Simone Wallis																			

			MTC	STC	STC	STC	STC	STC	STC	STC	STC		NTC	STC	STC	STC	STC	STC	NTC	STC	NTC
Car	Cls	Crew	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	STC10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18	19
8	N	Edward Cartledge / Amy Wolstenholme		2:43	0:17					6:00	1:00			0:11							
9	N	John Bird/ Phil Bramma		2:10				0:44			0:55	0:05	1F	0:50		1:06					
10	N	Ben Marsh/ Andy Stewart		5:57				2:19		1:20	2:07	0:05		2:22	0:33		0:46			2:40	
11	Ν	Tony Purdy		8:30				0:56		3:00	2:28			10:00	1F		0:46			1:30	

Times shown *like this* are notional or penalised

These results became Final on Friday 6th December 2024 at 14:35 GMT and were signed by Matthew Atkinson (Clerk of the Course)



Final Individual Times in Class Order to STC 23

			MTC	STC	STC	STC	STC	STC	STC	STC	STC		NTC	STC	STC	STC	STC	STC	NTC	STC	NT
Car	Cls	Crew	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	STC10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18	1
Clas	s E																				
1	Е	Gavin Smith/ Mike Petch		1:29							0:54			0:34	1F						
2	E	Mark Edwards/ Richard Vincent		2:25							0:35				1F						
Clas	s N																				
10	N	Ben Marsh/ Andy Stewart		5:57				2:19		1:20	2:07	0:05		2:22	0:33		0:46			2:40	
5	N	Andy Rowe/ Cat Lund		2:30							0:34	9:35		0:40							
8	N	Edward Cartledge / Amy Wolstenholme		2:43	0:17					6:00	1:00			0:11							
9	N	John Bird/ Phil Bramma		2:10				0:44			0:55	0:05	1F	0:50		1:06					
11	N	Tony Purdy/ Tom Purdy		8:30				0:56		3:00	2:28			10:00	1F		0:46			1:30	
Clas	s S																				

			MTC	STC	STC	STC	STC	STC	STC	STC	STC		NTC	STC	STC	STC	STC	STC	NTC	STC	NTC
Car	Cls	Crew	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	STC10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18	19
3	S	Neil Paylor/ James Greenhough		1:31						1:00	0:34			0:21	1F						
4	S	Tammy Mathison / Oliver		7:04					3:11	1:00	0:15	0:37		1:40	1F				1F	2:00	

Times shown *like this* are notional or penalised

These results became Final on Friday 6th December 2024 at 14:35 GMT and were signed by Matthew Atkinson (Clerk of the Course)



Final Overall Results in Position Order to STC 23

				Total	Cls	O/A	Diff from	Diff from
Car	Cls	Crew	Car	Penalty	Pos	Pos	Leader	car ahead
10	Ν	Ben Marsh/ Andy Stewart	MG MG3	23:41	1	1		
3	S	Neil Paylor/ James Greenhough	BMW 120	1F 7:46	1	2	+27:30:45	+27:30:45
1	Е	Gavin Smith/ Mike Petch	Ford Focus 1.0	1F 7:57	1	3	+27:30:56	+0:11
2	Е	Mark Edwards/ Richard Vincent	Vauxhall Astra	1F 8:37	2	4	+27:31:36	+0:40
5	Ν	Andy Rowe/ Cat Lund	Skoda Octavia	1F 14:47	2	5	+27:37:46	+6:10
8	Ν	Edward Cartledge / Amy Wolstenholme	Citroen C2	1F 17:46	3	6	+27:40:45	+2:59
9	Ν	John Bird/ Phil Bramma	Ford Focus ST170	2F 6:10	4	7	+1F 27:29:09	+27:35:04
4	S	Tammy Mathison / Oliver Mathison	Ford Focus	2F 16:47	2	8	+1F 27:39:46	+10:37
11	N	Tony Purdy/ Tom Purdy	Ford Fiesta 1600cc	2F 36:05	5	9	+2F 12:24	+19:18

These results became Final on Friday 6th December 2024 at 14:35 GMT and were signed by Matthew Atkinson (Clerk of the Course)



Final Overall Results in Starting Order to STC 23

				Total	Cls	O/A
Car	Cls	Crew	Car	Penalty	Pos	Pos
1	Е	Gavin Smith/ Mike Petch	Ford Focus 1.0	1F 7:57	1	3
2	Е	Mark Edwards/ Richard Vincent	Vauxhall Astra	1F 8:37	2	4
3	S	Neil Paylor/ James Greenhough	BMW 120	1F 7:46	1	2
4	S	Tammy Mathison / Oliver Mathison	Ford Focus	2F 16:47	2	8
5	N	Andy Rowe/ Cat Lund	Skoda Octavia	1F 14:47	2	5
8	N	Edward Cartledge / Amy Wolstenholme	Citroen C2	1F 17:46	3	6
9	N	John Bird/ Phil Bramma	Ford Focus ST170	2F 6:10	4	7
10	N	Ben Marsh/ Andy Stewart	MG MG3	23:41	1	1
11	N	Tony Purdy/ Tom Purdy	Ford Fiesta 1600cc	2F 36:05	5	9

These results became Final on Friday 6th December 2024 at 14:35 GMT and were signed by Matthew Atkinson (Clerk of the Course)



Final Overall Results in Class Order to STC 23

				Total	Cls	O/A
Car	Cls	Crew	Car	Penalty	Pos	Pos
Clas	ss E					
1	Е	Gavin Smith/ Mike Petch	Ford Focus 1.0	1F 7:57	1	3
2	Е	Mark Edwards/ Richard Vincent	Vauxhall Astra	1F 8:37	2	4
Clas	ss N					
10	N	Ben Marsh/ Andy Stewart	MG MG3	23:41	1	1
5	N	Andy Rowe/ Cat Lund	Skoda Octavia	1F 14:47	2	5
8	N	Edward Cartledge / Amy Wolstenholme	Citroen C2	1F 17:46	3	6
9	N	John Bird/ Phil Bramma	Ford Focus ST170	2F 6:10	4	7
11	N	Tony Purdy/ Tom Purdy	Ford Fiesta 1600cc	2F 36:05	5	9
Clas	ss S					
3	S	Neil Paylor/ James Greenhough	BMW 120	1F 7:46	1	2
4	S	Tammy Mathison / Oliver Mathison	Ford Focus	2F 16:47	2	8

These results became Final on Friday 6th December 2024 at 14:35 GMT and were signed by Matthew Atkinson (Clerk of the Course)



Final Position on each Section to STC 23

	MTC	1	STC	2	STC	3	STC	4	STC	5	STC	6	STC	7	STC	8	STC	9	STC	10	STC	12	ST
Posn	Car	Time	Cai																				
1	1		1	1:29	1		1		1		1		1		1		4	0:15	1		2		Ę
2	2		3	1:31	2		2		2		2		2		2		3	0:34	2		8	0:11	8
3	3		9	2:10	3		3		3		3		3		5		5	0:34	3		3	0:21	ć
4	4		2	2:25	4		4		4		4		5		9		2	0:35	8		1	0:34	10
5	5		5	2:30	5		5		5		5		8		3	1:00	1	0:54	11		5	0:40	1
6	8		8	2:43	9		8		8		8		9		4	1:00	9	0:55	9	0:05	9	0:50	2
7	9		10	5:57	10		9		9		9	0:44	10		10	1:20	8	1:00	10	0:05	4	1:40	3
8	10		4	7:04	11		10		10		11	0:56	11		11	3:00	10	2:07	4	0:37	10	2:22	۷
9	11		11	8:30	8	0:17	11		11		10	2:19	4	3:11	8	6:00	11	2:28	5	9:35	11	10:00	11
4																							•

These results became Final on Friday 6th December 2024 at 14:35 GMT and were signed by Matthew Atkinson (Clerk of the Course)



Final Position after each Section to STC 23

	MTC	: 1	STC	2	STC	3	STC	4	STC	5	STC	6	STC	7	STC	8	STC	9	STC	10	STC	12
Posn	Car	Time	Car	Time	Car	Time	Car	Time	Car	Time												
1	1		1	1:29	1	1:29	1	1:29	1	1:29	1	1:29	1	1:29	1	1:29	1	2:23	1	2:23	1	2:57
2	2		3	1:31	3	1:31	3	1:31	3	1:31	3	1:31	3	1:31	2	2:25	2	3:00	2	3:00	2	3:00
3	3		9	2:10	9	2:10	9	2:10	9	2:10	2	2:25	2	2:25	5	2:30	5	3:04	3	3:05	3	3:26
4	4		2	2:25	2	2:25	2	2:25	2	2:25	5	2:30	5	2:30	3	2:31	3	3:05	9	3:54	8	10:11
5	5		5	2:30	5	2:30	5	2:30	5	2:30	9	2:54	9	2:54	9	2:54	9	3:49	8	10:00	5	13:19
6	8		8	2:43	8	3:00	8	3:00	8	3:00	8	3:00	8	3:00	8	9:00	8	10:00	10	11:48	4	13:47
7	9		10	5:57	10	5:57	10	5:57	10	5:57	4	7:04	10	8:16	10	9:36	4	11:30	4	12:07	10	14:10
8	10		4	7:04	4	7:04	4	7:04	4	7:04	10	8:16	11	9:26	4	11:15	10	11:43	5	12:39	11	24:54
9	11		11	8:30	11	8:30	11	8:30	11	8:30	11	9:26	4	10:15	11	12:26	11	14:54	11	14:54	9	1F 4:44

These results became Final on Friday 6th December 2024 at 14:35 GMT and were signed by Matthew Atkinson (Clerk of the Course)



# JMJ Woodworking 12 Car 2024 Final Awards to STC 23

Award No Crew Car

These results became Final on Friday 6th December 2024 at 14:35 GMT and were signed by Matthew Atkinson (Clerk of the Course)



Final Retirements in Starting Order to STC 23

			MTC	STC		NTC	STC	STC	STC	STC	STC	NTC	STC	NTC	ST							
Car	Cls	Crew	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	STC10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18	19	1
6	N	Allan Norton/ Paul Williamson																				
7	N	Ollie Smith/ Simone Wallis																				

Times shown *like this* are notional or penalised

These results became Final on Friday 6th December 2024 at 14:35 GMT and were signed by Matthew Atkinson (Clerk of the Course)